
VMCC Cyclemotor Events 2025 
 
DATE OF 
EVENT 

 
NAME OF 
EVENT 

 
START TIME AND PLACE 

 
OTHER 
INFO 

 
CONTACT  
DETAILS 

Sunday 2nd March 
 

The Winter Run 

The Plough PH,  

Ploughley Rd, Lower Arncott, 

Bicester OX25 1NY 10.30am start 

A nice easy 25 
mile run to start the 

year ! 

 
Malcolm Tappin. 

01494-672459 

 

Sunday 6th April 

 
The Cotswold Run 

Carles Café, Cerney Wick Lane, Ciren-

cester. GL7 5LW 10.30am start 

A new run. Flat 
with lovely scen-

ery. 

Mark Compton 
07974-742638 

 

Wednesday 16th April  

 
Southern Saunter 

Honeystreet Mill Café, Honeystreet 

Village, SN9 5PS 10.30 am 

Note, this a 
Wednesday mid-

week run 

 
Dave Benn 

07870-258527 

 
Sunday 20th April 

 
The Welsh Run 

 
Castle Street Car Park, Abergavenny. 

NP7 5EE 10.30am start 

 
30 miles 

Philippa Wheeler 
01873-858344 

 

 

Sunday 4th May 

 
The Nasty Run 

 

Rising Sun, Halls Green Weston.  

SG4 7DR  10.30am start 

Café stop half way 
round. 

Chris Sawyer 
07950-903794 

 
Sunday 1st June  

Stony Classic Car 
and Bike Show 

 
Stony Stratford Market Square 

All Day Sunday 
Pre– Book Vehi-

cles 

See Classic Stony Website 
for full details 

  

Sunday 8th June  

 
The Postcombe Run 

10.30am Englands Rose PH. 

Postcombe. OX9 7DP 

 
25 miles 

Malcolm Tappin 
01494-672459 

 

Sunday 22nd June  

 
Bikes in Beds 

The Dukes PH, High St, Woodford, 
Kettering NN14 4HE  

10 for 10.30 am 

 
33 mile route 

Hugh Gallagher 
01933 419800 
07805 247033 

 
Sunday 13th July—THIS 

RUN TBC NEARER 
THE TIME ! 

 
Greenway Run 

 
10.30 am  

Stratton Arms PH 
Turweston. NN13 5JX 

 

 
30 miles 

Mark.  
07974-742638 

Or Clive. 
01327-706939 

 
Sunday 20th July  

 

 
Founders Day  

Rally. 
 

 
Stanford Hall, Leicestershire. 

All Day Show with 
VMCC  

Cyclemotors sec-
tion display 

 
Alan Hummerstone 

01908-262520 

 
Sunday 27th July  

 
Oily Rag Run 

10.00 for 10.30am The New Inn  
Abthorpe NN12 8QR 

 
25 miles 

Alan Berkshire 
01604-831584 

 
Sunday 10th August 

100 mile run.  
3 X 33.3 miles, if 

you fancy the chal-
lenge ! 

9.00am Quainton Memorial Hall 
Station Road, Quainton, Bucks. 

HP22 4BW. 

Food & Refresh-
ments provided 

throughout the day. 

 
Mark Compton 
07974-742638 

 
 

 
Wednesday  20th August. 

 
The Swanbourne 

Run 

The Betsy Wynne PH 
Swanbourne MK17 0SH 

10.30am Start 

 
New mid week 
Wednesday run 

 
John Perry 

01525-793911 

 
Sunday 14th September 

 
The Radcot Run. 

Ye Olde Swann PH. 
Radcot Bridge, Nr Bampton, 

OX18 2SX 
10.30am start 

A lovely run set by 
the banks of the 

Thames. 
Approx 28 miles 

 
Frank Chapman 
07780-967014 

 
 

Sunday 5th October 

 
The Vincent run 

This run is organised by the NACC 
The venue is:   

Fairlands Valley Park  off Six Hills 
Way Stevenage. SG2 0BL 

10.00 for 11.00am start 
 

Machines  must be 
50cc or under. 

Vincent Fireflys 
particularly wel-

colme ! 

 
Chris Sawyer 

07950 - 903794  

Sunday 19th October. Ivans Shed Run 
Peacehaven Farm, Ickford. 

HP18 9JE 10.30am start 

Tea & Coffee sup-
plied, bring your 
own sandwiches ! 

Mark Compton 07974-
742638  

0r Malcolm Tappin 01494-
672459 

Sunday 2nd November 
 

Last of the Year run 
and AGM 

Peacehaven Farm, Ickford. 
HP18 9JE 

10.30am start 

10.30am for the 
run. 2.00pm for the 

AGM 

Mark Compton 
07974-742638 


